

◆ Contractor's License Detail for License # 844161

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

- CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (BLP 7124.6) if this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure click on link that will appear below for more
 information. Click here for a definition of disclosable actions.
- Only construction related civil judgments reported to CSLB are disclosed (OAP 7071.17).
- Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor falls to comply with the terms.
- Now to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered into the board's license database.

Data current as of 4/27/2022 1:21:54 PM

Physica s lateratation

BEL AIR MECHANICAL INC 4100 ALHAMBRA AVENUE #2680 MARTINEZ, CA 94553 Business Phone Number:(925) 609-9655

Entity Corporation
Issue Date 08/05/2004
Reissue Date 01/04/2005
Expire Date 01/31/2023

Figure 3 States

This license is current and active.

All information below should be reviewed.

Classifications

- > C20 WARM-AIR HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING
- > C10-ELECTRICAL
- ▶ 8 GENERAL BUILDING
- C-4 BOILER, HOT WATER HEATING AND STEAM FITTING
- > C38 REFRIGERATION
- > C36 PLUMBING
- ► C43 SHEET METAL

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

This license filed a Contractor's Bond with AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY.
Bond Number: SC1038692
Bond Amount: \$15,000
Effective Date: 01/01/2016
Contractor's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying Individual

The qualifying individual BRUCE STERLING CAMPBELL certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 12/21/2016

BQI's Bond History

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION

	l,	Br (uce S. Cam Print Name)	pbell	, am the	President (Title)	of
	Bel Air N	•	al, Inc.		·········•	(1100)	
l d	eclare, stat	e and cert	ify to all of the	following:			
1.			rovisions and r tion Program.	equirements of Cal	ifornia Senate E	Bill (SB) 854, the Publi	c Works
2.						an annual registratior projects by doing all of	
			kers' compens c works contra		any employees	s and only use subco	ontractors who are
	B. Must	have Cont	ractors State L	icense Board licen	se, if applicable	to trade;	
	C. Must		delinquent unp	aid wage or penalt	y assessments	owed to any employ	ee or enforcement
	D. Must	not be und	ler federal or s	tate debarment;			
	E. Must	not be in p	orior violation o	f this registration re	quirement once	it becomes effective	on April 1, 2015.
3.	certification Departments payments Works Co	on herein, on ent of Indus , or both. ontractor F	or (b) violated t strial Relations Contractor and Registration Ce	his certification by fa (DIR), the Contract I I further understan	ailing to carry out t awarded hereli nd that, should C california Senate	ontractor has either: and to implement the is subject to termina Contractor violate the Bill 854, Contractor e §§1720, et seq.	requirements of the tion, suspension of terms of the Public
4.	hereby ce	rtify that C	contractor and	Contractor and I are I will adhere to, fulfi r Registration Progr	ill, satisfy and di	rovisions of California scharge all provisions	Senate Bill 854 and of and obligations
COI	l deck rect.	are under	penalty of perju	rry under the laws of	f the State of Ca	lifornia that all of the fo	oregoing is true and
	Exect	uted at(Dakley, Califor	nia	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	this 27	7th day of
		April	, 2022	(City and State)	4	(Signature)	

Bruce S. Campbell
(Handwritten or Typed Name)

DIR:1000005475

Department of Industrial Relations Registration #

CERTIFICATION OF PRE-BID SITE VISIT

The Honorable Board of Trustees Chabot-Las Positas Community College District 7600 Dublin Blvd., 3rd Floor Dublin, California 94568

RE: Bid No.: B21-22-10 Boiler Removal & Replacement at Chabot College

Ladies and Gentlemen:

In connection with submitting a Bid Proposal for the Work described as Bid No.: B21-22-10 Boiler Removal & Replacement at Chabot College, I visited the Site of the Work on Friday, April 1, 2022, at Chabot College, 25555 Hesperian Blvd, Hayward, California 94545 on behalf of:

to inspect the Site of the proposed work, which will be turned over to the Bidder, if awarded the Contract, in its present condition, with a representative of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College, in order to acquaint the Bidder with the proposed Work so that the Bidder fully understands the facilities, difficulties, and restrictions attendant to execution and completion of the Work. I have also reviewed on behalf of the Bidder, the as-built drawings and/or previous Contract Documents, site conditions and Bid Documents with District

I certify all conditions provided for my review and their effect on the Work as called for in the Contract

Documents are included and accounted for in the Bid	Proposal amounts submitted to	the District.
l understand that a Bidder who fails to submit this Cer Bidder's Bid Proposal form, will result in rejection of th	rtification of Pre-Bid Site Visit, fu le Bid Proposal for non-responsi	illy executed, with the veness.
Name of Company Authorized Signatory (Person in Attendance) 4100 ALYANDRA AVE #2680 Address	CHABOT	Purchasing and Warehouse Serve Representative Initials:
MARTINEZ, SA 94553 925719-0444 Phone Number 4/1/22 Date	LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE PISTRICT	4/1/2

representatives and/or Contract Manager at Las Positas College.



Purchasing and Warehouse Services Representative Initials

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF C	ALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTA		
l,	Bruce S. Campbell (Typed or Printed Name)		, being first duly sworn, deposes and says
that I am the	President	of	Bel Air Mechanical, Inc.
_	(Title)		(Bidder Name)
	mitting the foregoing Bid Pro undersigned declares, state		the Bidder"). In connection with the foregoing Bid ertifies that:
1. partnership, c	The Bid Proposal is not macompany, association, organ		e interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, or corporation.
2.	The Bid Proposal is genuir	e and n	ot collusive or sham.
	The bidder has not directly or and has not directly or indirectly or indirectly or bid,	ectly coll	etly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false uded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any other rain from bidding.
overhead, pro	on, or conference with anyor ofit or cost element of the bid	e to fix t price or	nner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, the bid price, or that of any other bidder, or to fix any that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage f anyone interested in the proposed contract.
5.	All statements contained in	the Bid	Proposal and related documents are true.
any person,	s thereof, or divulged informa	ation or d mpany,	ctly, submitted the bid price or any breakdown thereof, lata relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to association, organization, bid depository, or to any or sham bid.
Execu	ited this 27 day of April	, 2	20 <u>22</u> at Oakley, Contra Costa, CA (City, County and State)
l decla	are under penaltý of perjury u	nderthe	laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true
	Signature		4100 Alhambra Ave. #2680 (Address)
Bruce Name	e S. Campbell Printed or Typed		Martinez CA 94553 (City, County and State)
			(925)609-9655 (Area Code and Telephone Number)

SUBCONTRACTORS LIST

Bidder:	Bel Air Mechanical, Inc.				
Telephone:	925-609-9655				
41	00 Alhambra Ave. #2680, Martinez CA 94553				
Address:					
Bidder's Authorized Representative(s): Bruce S. Campbell					
PROJECT PIPALO POLICO AS POLICE PERSONAL S PERS ACCIDENT CHARGE					

PROJECT: BID NO.: B21/22-10, BOILER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, CHABOT

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	BUSINESS LOCATION/ ADDRESS OF SUBCONTRACTOR	TRADE OR PORTION OF THE WORK LICENSE #
SYSERCO CSLB #483939 DIR #1000010773	215 Fourier Avenue Fremont, CA 94539	HVAC CONTROLS
Ecco Insulation, Inc. CSLB #682377 DIR #1000013624	P.O. Box 1305 Sonoma, CA 95476	HVAC INSULATION

PHOTOCOPY THIS PAGE AS NECESSARY TO LIST ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTORS

In accordance with Public Contract Code §4104, General Contractors submitting bids on California public projects should submit subcontractors license numbers with all bids. Pursuant to California Senate Bill 854, any subcontractor(s) who intend to bid on any public works project must be registered with the California's Department of Industrial Relations (DIR).



LMS-12873 LMIC OCIC WAIC Multi Co 02/21

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8205138-984475

POWER OF ATTORNEY

all of the city of Walnut C execute, seal, acknowledge and delix of these presents and shall be as bit persons.	er, for and on its behalf as su	CA rety and as its act and is if they have been d	deed, any and all und	ertekings, bonds, recogr	named, its true and lawful attorney izances and other surety obligation e secretary of the Companies in t	ns, in pursuance
N WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power	r of Attorney has been subscr pril , 2021 .	ribed by an authorized	officer or official of the	Companies and the co	rporate seals of the Companies he	ave been affixed
	INSURA SPORTA	1919 CONFORMATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	STATE AND INTERPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	Wast American Ins	Insurance Company	
State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY						
On this <u>1st</u> day of <u>April</u> Company, The Ohio Casually Comp nerein contained by signing on beha	, <u>2021</u> before me pe any, and West American Ins If of the corporations by hims	rsonally appeared Dav urance Company, and elf as a duly authorized	rid M. Carey, who ackn I that he, as such, beir I officer.	owledged himself to be on a cuthorized so to do,	the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Nexecute the foregoing Instrument in	Autual Insurance for the purposes
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	eunto subscribed my name ar	nd affixed my notarial s	seal at King of Prussia,	Pennsylvania, on the da	y and year first above written.	
	CF A PASTILL OF	Commonwealth of Pe Teresa Pastel Montgom My commission ex Commission to Atember, Pennsylvani	nnsylvania - Notary Seal ila, Notary Public sery County pkros March 28, 2025 number 1126044 a Association of Notaries	By: Luca Teresa Pastella, N	Pastella Olary Public	
his Power of Allomey is made an	d executed pursuant to and	by authority of the &	ollowing By-laws and A	Authorizations of The O	hio Casuaity Insurance Company	, Liberty Mutual
have full power to bind the C instruments shall be as bindin provisions of this article may be ARTICLE XIII – Execution of	orporation by their signature g as if signed by the Preside e revoked at any time by the I Contracts: Section 5. Surety	and execution of any nt and attested to by Board, the Chairman, t Bonds and Undertakin	y such instruments and the Secretary. Any pow he President or by the nos.	d to attach thereto the aver or authority granted officer or officers granting	seal of the Corporation. When so to any representative or attorney- g such power or authority.	executed, such in-fact under the
Any officer of the Company au shall appoint such attorneys to bonds, recognizances and oth	thorized for that purpose in w l-fact, as may be necessary er surety obligations. Such at nd execution of any such insi	riting by the chairman to act in behalf of the tornevs-in-fact subject	or the president, and Company to make, ex to the limitations set for	ecule, seal, acknowled orth in their respective p	ns as the chairman or the presiden ge and deliver as surety any and owers of attorney, shall have full p xecuted such instruments shall be	all undertakings, lower to bind the
certificate of Designation – The Pr act as may be necessary to act on t bligations.	esident of the Company, action behalf of the Company to ma	ng pursuant to the Byla ke, execute, seal, ack	aws of the Company, a nowledge and deliver of	uthorizes David M. Care as surely any and all un	y, Assistant Secretary to appoint st dertakings, bonds, recognizances	uch attorneys-in- and other surely
uthorization – By unanimous cons company, wherever appearing upon ne same force and effect as though	a certified copy of any power	of Directors, the Comp r of attorney issued by	any consents that facsi the Company in conne	mile or mechanically rep ection with surety bonds	roduced signature of any assistant , shall be vaild and binding upon th	t secretary of the ne Company with
Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersign	ned. Assistant Secretary. The	Ohio Casually Insura Joing is a full, true and	ance Company, Liberty I correct copy of the Po	Mutual Insurance Com ower of Attorney execute	pany, and West American Insurar d by said Companles, is in full forc	nce Company do se and effect and
as not been revoked.	of alterney or winor the lore					

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this of identity of the individual who signed the docume is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or	int to which this certificate
State of California	}
County of Contra Costa	
On April 20, 2022 before me, Amy K. Date personally appeared Kenneth J. Goodwin	Name(s) or Signer(s)
AMY K. CHAN Notary Public - California Contra Costa County Commission # 2319852 My Comm. Expires Feb 22, 2024	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seat.
·	Signature signature of Notary Public
	ONAL Taw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document Bid Bond	
Document Date: April 20, 2022	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other than Named Above! N/A	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Kenneth J. Goodwin Individual Corporate OfficerTitle(s): PartnerLimitedGeneralAttorney in FactTrusteeGuardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: individualCorporate Officer — Title(s): PartnerLimitedGeneralAttorney in FactTrusteeGuardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Principal and Surety have executed this instrument this 20th day of April , 20 22 by their duly authorized agents or representatives.

Bel Air Mechanical, Inc. (Principal's Corporate Seat) **NOV 1, 2004** CORP. No. C2682111 The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company (Surety's Corporate Seal) Kenneth J. Goodwin, Attorney-in-Fact (Altach Attorney-In-Fact Certificate) (925) 338-8414 (Area Code and Telephone Number of Attorney-In-Fact for Surety) Contact name, address, telephone number and email address for notices to the Surety Nicholas Hernandez 1340 Treat Blvd., Suite 400 Walnut Creek, CA 94597 (925) 210-9427

nicholas.hernandez@libertymutual.com

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that we, <u>The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company</u> as Surety and <u>Bel Air Mechanical, Inc.</u>, as <u>Principal</u>, are jointly and severally, along with their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, held and firmly bound unto **CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT**, hereinafter "the Obligee," for payment of the penal sum hereof in lawful money of the United States, as more particularly set forth herein.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT:

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted the accompanying Bid Proposal to the Obligee for the Work commonly described as the Bid No.: B21/22-10, Boiler Removal & Replacement, Chabot College.

WHEREAS, subject to the terms of this Bond, the Surety is firmly bound unto the Obligee in the penal sum of ten percent (10%) of the maximum amount of the Bid Proposal submitted by the Principal to the Obligee, as set forth above.

NOW THEREFORE, if the Principal shall not withdraw said Bid Proposal within the period specified therein after the opening of the same, or, if no period be specified, for sixty (60) days after opening of said Bid Proposal; and if the Principal is awarded the Contract, and shall within the period specified therefor, or if no period be specified, within five (5) days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the Obligee, in accordance with the Bid Proposal as accepted and give such bond(s) with good and sufficient surety or sureties, as may be required, for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract and for the payment for labor and materials used for the performance of the Contract, or in the event of the withdrawal of said Bid Proposal within the period specified for the holding open of the Bid Proposal or the failure of the Principal to enter into such Contract and give such bonds within the time specified, if the Principal shall pay the Obligee the difference between the amount specified in said Bid Proposal and the amount for which the Obligee may procure the required Work and/or supplies, if the latter amount be in excess of the former, together with all costs incurred by the Obligee in again calling for Bids, then the above obligation shall be void and of no effect, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract or the Call for Bids, the Work to be performed thereunder, the Drawings or the Specifications accompanying the same, or any other portion of the Contract Documents shall in no way affect its obligations under this Bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of said Contract, the Call for Bids, the Work, the Drawings or the Specifications, or any other portion of the Contract Documents.

In the event suit or other proceeding is brought upon this Bond by the Obligee, the Surety shall pay to the Obligee all costs, expenses and fees incurred by the Obligee in connection therewith, including without limitation, attorney's fees.

Bid No.: B21/22-10 Boiler Removal & Replacement, Chabot College

1.3	incorporates and is inclusive issued by or on behalf of Addenda	sive of, all items or the District.	Bidder confirms that this Bid Proposal r other matters contained in Bid Addenda received, acknowledged lid Proposal.	
followi Pre-Bi acknow with ap	ng: (a) Bid Security; (b) Su d Site Visit; and (e) Public wledges that if this Bid Pro oplicable requirements set	bcontractors List; Works Contracto posal and the fore forth in the Call for	as submitted with this Bid Proposal and the (c) Non-Collusion Affidavit; (d) Certification or Registration Certification Form. The Bidderegoing documents are not fully in compliance Bids, the Instructions for Bidders and in each be rejected as non-responsive.	of er :e
unders attache deliver the Dis Contra the Ce Failure Distric such e	signed will execute and deli ed hereto within five (5) da ry of the executed Agreeme strict: (a) Certificates of Ins act Documents; (b) the Per rtificate of Workers' Compe e of the Bidder awarded the t's rescission of the award vent, the District may, in its	ver to the District the sys after notification of the District, the curance evidencing formance Bond; (consation Insurance Contract to strictly of the Contract and sole and exclusive	s Bid Proposal is awarded the Contract, the Contract for Labor and Materials in the form of award of the Contract. Concurrently with the Bidder awarded the Contract shall deliver the Bidder awarded the Contract shall deliver the Bidder and Materials Payment Bond; (or e; and (e) the Drug-Free Workplace Certificate the Comply with the preceding may result in the Ind/or forfeiture of the Bidder's Bid Security. It we discretion elect to award the Contract to the Proposal, or to reject all Bid Proposals.	mhtoed) e e n
the Ca under date(s for per effect t (c) tha	lifornia Contractors Licens the following classification) of 1/31/23 . The Bidden forming the Work of the Cohroughout the duration of the	e Law, California E (s) C4 bearing Li certifies that: (a) intract Documents ne performance of ling or performing	currently and duly licensed in accordance wit Business & Professions Code §§7000 et seq icense Number(s) 844161, with expiration it is duly licensed, in the necessary class(es; (b) that such license shall be in full force and the Work under the Contract Documents; and pany portion of the Work shall be so properly Work.	., n), d
and un the pro opinion sound unders materia	derstanding of the Drawing oposed Work. The unders on adequate, feasible and control and suitable manner for the signed Bidder certifies that als, facilities and technical	is, the Specification igned Bidder certi omplete for providine use specified ar it has, or has ava and financial abil	signed Bidder acknowledges its receipt, review ons and other Contract Documents pertaining the tifles that the Contract Documents are, in it ling, performing and constructing the Work in and intended by the Contract Documents. The railable, all necessary equipment, personne lility to complete the Work for the amount bits with the Contract Documents.	o s a e l,
	MECHANICA	Ву:	(Signature)	
BELA	NOV 1, 2004 CORP. No. C2682111		Bruce S. Campbell	
	SEAL	Title:	(Typed or Printed Name) President	

2

3

5

BID PROPOSAL

TO: CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT, a California Community College District, acting by and through its Board of Trustees ("the District").

FROM:	Bel Air Mechanical, Inc.	
	(Name of Bidder)	
	4100 Alhambra Ave. #2680	
	(Address)	
	Martinez CA 94553	
	(City, State, Zip Code)	
	925-609-9655	
	(Telephone/Telecopier)	_
	bruce@belairmechanical.com	
	(E-Mail Address of Bidder's Representative(s))	_
	Bruce S. Campbell	
	(Name(s) of Bidder's Authorized Representative(s))	

1 Bid Proposal:

1.	Base Bid Amount	\$579,0000
2.	Owner's Non-specified Allowance	\$50,000.00
3.	Total Bid Proposal Amount (Line 1 plus Lines 2)	\$629,000 =

- 1.2 Owner's Non-specified Allowance. Bidder shall include in Bid Proposal the stipulated sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars and no cents. (\$50,000.00) for unspecified work to be performed ONLY at the determination and direction of the District. Work performed at the determination and direction of the District under this Allowance shall be documented by Contractor and submitted to Construction Manager per the requirements specified in Article 9 of the General Conditions. Contractor shall include a separate line item in Contractor's Schedule of Values as "Allowance" with the value of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00). At closeout of Contract, any funds remaining in the Allowance shall be credited to Owner through a Change Order.